

Intended Sole Source Purchase: Replacement Toll Manual Image Review Application

Date Posted: 10/18/2024 to 11/08/2024

Project #: SS240601KCW

Contact: Kevin Waker

Lee County Procurement Management

2115 Second St., 1st Floor Fort Myers, FL 33901

239-533-8860

The description of services intended for purchase from a sole source is posted in accordance with section 3.9, Procurement Ordinance 23-21, and will be posted for a minimum of 15 business days.

Commodity or Service Required:

Purchase of Replacement Toll Manual Image Review Application

Description:

Lee County Department of Transportation is seeking to execute a sole source for the implementation of the IntelliManage Manual Image Review Application (MIRA) and Automated License Plate Reader (ALPR) for Lee County Tolls (LeeWay) by Kyra Solutions Inc. This application and service is used to identify and process vehicles that pass through the toll lanes operated by Lee County and includes software maintenance support, project implementation, and training.

Intended Sole Source:

Kyra Solutions Inc.

Justification for Sole Source Acquisition:

Kyra Solutions Inc. is the sole manufacturer of the IntelliManage Manual Image Review Application (MIRA) and Automated License Plate Reader (ALPR) and the only company that can provide software licenses, ongoing software maintenance and support, project implementation, project management, and training for the proprietary software.

Krya Solution's system has already implemented changes to support license plate types and special characters as outlined in the new Interagency group (IAG) file specification requirements (version 1.06.03). The IntelliManage Manual Image Review Application utilizes separate image review queues for increased productivity.

Recommended Procurement Approach:

For the reason(s) stated above, Lee County Procurement Management intends to utilize the Sole Source Procurement method to purchase from Kyra Solutions, Inc. for supplying the above.

Respond to:

If your firm feels they have the ability to supply the above, please contact Kevin Walker, Lee County Procurement Management at KWalker2@leegov.com for review.